



CCSD 89 Pre-Approved Food List

Use when serving food to students for general consumption (non-classroom holiday parties)

MUST USE NAME BRAND OF ITEMS LISTED

Foods listed are peanut/tree nut free, and do not have “may contain traces of peanuts/nuts” warnings on their labels. Ingredient lists should be read to determine additional food allergens. **ALWAYS** read the label before purchasing a product because manufacturers may change their ingredients and processes at any time.

If the item has a brand name listed, you must use that brand.

Homemade food is not allowed.

* Items are “top-nine free”, meaning they do not contain any of the nine most common allergens: dairy, eggs, fish, peanuts, sesame, shellfish, soybeans, tree nuts, wheat (gluten).

Fruit and Vegetables

All fresh fruits (no mango) and all fresh vegetables

Applesauce: Mott's and GoGo squeeZ

*Zee Zees applesauce (no mango)

Raisins

*Zee Zees brand raisins & dried fruit (no mango)

Plain raisins

Fruit Snacks

No mango

* YumEarth Fruit Snacks

Betty Crocker Fruit Roll-ups, By the Foot, Gushers, and Flavored Snacks

Fruit snacks: Welch's and Kellogg's

Nutrition Bars/Rice Snacks

Kellogg's Nutri-Grain cereal bars

Kellogg's Pop-Tarts - No “Gone Nutty!” flavor

Quaker Rice snacks

Kellogg's Rice Krispie Treats - original only

Special K Bars: blueberry, strawberry, chocolatey drizzle, raspberry cheesecake, vanilla crisp

*MadeGood Granola Bars

*Brothers All Natural Fruit Crisps – no mango

*Friendly Grains Crunchy Rollers

*Katz Toaster Pastries – *must state doesn't not contain egg*

Breakfast (no mango)

Kellogg's: Apple Jacks, Frosted Mini-Wheats original, Froot Loops, Corn Pops

General Mills: Lucky Charms, Rice and Corn Chex, Cinnamon Toast Crunch, Cheerios (plain and multigrain)



Community Consolidated School District 89

22W600 Butterfield Road, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137

(630) 469-8900

www.ccsd89.org

Golden Grahams

Quaker Oats oatmeal

Post: Fruity Pebbles, Cocoa Pebbles, Marshmallow Pebbles, and Alpha-Bits

*Katz Brand: all products - donuts, bagels, pastries, apple fritters - must state doesn't not contain egg for top 9

*The Real Cereal

*Applegate - Organic Only Chicken & Apple Breakfast Sausage, Classic Pork Sausage, Organic Only

*Turkey Sausage, Organic Only Chicken and Maple Sausage, Fully Cooked Uncured Sunday Bacon and Sunday Bacon

*Cherrybrook Kitchen Gluten-Free Pancake Mix

Pretzels

Rold Gold pretzels- no dipped

Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Pretzels

Utz Pretzels

Glutino Pretzels

Kraft Handi-Snack Pretzels 'n Cheese Dip

Pretzel Pete

*Pretzel Pete – Gluten-Free Salted Mini Twists only

Popcorn

Angie's Kettle Corn (white cheddar)

Skinny Pop

Smartfood: White Cheddar, Reduced Fat, Movie Theater Butter

Gold Medal/Mega Pop Popcorn (#2834, 2836, 2838, 2839, 2846) and Chiefs for popcorn machines

* Skinny Pop: White Cheddar, Original, and Salt & Pepper

*Safe+Fair

Crackers

Goldfish Baby Cheddar, Cheddar, Colors, Mix-Up, Parmesan, Pizza, Pretzel, Saltine, Whole Grain

Triscuit

Wheat Thins

Cheez-It (original)

Saltines: Sunshine and Nabisco

Graham: Nabisco and Teddy Grahams (cinnamon, honey, chocolate, mini)

*Partake cookies & graham crackers

Cheese

Kraft

Philadelphia Original Cream Cheese

Laughing Cow Mini-Babybel

Cheese Whiz

Sargento Cheese Sticks

Sargento mozzarella sticks

Yogurt

Yoplait Go-Gurt: Original Vanilla/French Vanilla and Strawberry (6 oz. and 32 oz.)

Dannon: All-Natural Vanilla, Light and Fit Vanilla and Strawberry (6 oz. and 32 oz.)

Hot dogs

Ballpark and Hebrew National

*Applegate: Organic Uncured Turkey Hot Dog, Organic Uncured Chicken Hot Dog, Organic Uncured Beef Hot Dog



Community Consolidated School District 89

22W600 Butterfield Road, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
(630) 469-8900
www.ccsd89.org

Veggie burgers

Morningstar Farms

Bread/buns

Pepperidge Farm, Aunt Millie's, S.Rosen's Bread, hamburger and hot dog buns - *Check label or 'May contain statement' EACH TIME this is purchased. Manufacturing processes can vary.*

Lenders Bagels

'School Safe' brand muffin bars

Abe's Vegan Muffin (Whole Foods)

Frozen Foods

Ian's Brand

*Applegate Organics: Gluten Free Chicken Nuggets, Gluten Free Chicken Tenders

Sandwiches

Jimmy John's Sandwiches only

Pizza

Rosati's, Giordano's, Rox, Home Run Inn, Dominos, Connie's Woodgrain

Little Caesar (no desserts)

Condiments

Ketchup and mustard

Ranch dip: Hidden Valley Original

Beverages

Water

Milk: white, chocolate, strawberry

100% fruit juice (no mango)

Pepsi/Coca-Cola/Dr. Pepper - name brands only

Hot chocolate - Swiss Miss brand

Kool Aid Jammers

Capri-Sun

*Honest Juice (no mango)

Welch's Juice (no mango)

Candy / Gum / Chocolate

Candy Canes - Spangler and Dum Dum

Cotton Candy - Parade and Fun Sweet

Dots

Nerds

Milk Duds

Smarties- including hearts

Sunkist Fruit Gems "sour balls"

Sweet Tarts

Sugar Babies

Skittles

Sour Punch/Patch

Starlight Mints



Community Consolidated School District 89

22W600 Butterfield Road, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
(630) 469-8900
www.ccsd89.org

Kraft Caramels
Swedish Fish
Surf Sweets
Lifesaver hard candies/gummies
Starburst fruit chews/jelly beans
Tootsie Rolls/Pops
Twizzlers- individually wrapped
Jolly Ranchers
Welch's Fruit Rolls, Welch's Absolute Fruitfuls and Welch's Juicefuls
Hershey's Milk Chocolate and Special Dark Chocolate Kisses
Dove Promises - Milk Chocolate
Hershey's Milk Chocolate Chips
Hershey's Milk Chocolate Bar 1.55 oz. ONLY
*Enjoy Life Chocolate
*Dum Dum
*Smarties Brand
*YumEarth Candy - all
*All Ring Pops

Chips

Lay's Classic / Baked Lay's / Lay's Kettle Cooked
Doritos, Sun Chips, Cheetos, and Tostitos
Pringles and Pringles Snack Pack
Ruffles Original Potato Chips
Trader Joe's Olive Oil potato chips
Pirate's Booty - White Cheddar and Veggie
Sensible Portions - Garden Veggie Straws, Garden Veggie Chips
Utz, Wise, Herr's, Cape Cod including plain/original and BBQ (check the packaging on other flavors)
*Safe + Fair Brand
*Mission Brand Chips
*Bare Apple chips (cinnamon or plain)

Cookies

Oreos: Original and Double Stuf only
Lorna Doone Shortbread Cookies
Animal Crackers –Barnum's or Austin Zoo Brand
Nabisco Nilla Wafers
Lofthouse brand Cookies (peanut/tree nut free)
SchoolSafe cookies, brownies, muffins and cupcakes sold at Jewel
*Home Free Cookies
*Partake Cookies
*Sweet Lorens Cookies
*MadeGood Cookies
*Enjoy Life Cookies
*Lucy's Cookies

Cupcakes

Nutphree's (sold at Mariano's and Whole Foods)
*Katz Brand

Gum All sugarless



Community Consolidated School District 89

22W600 Butterfield Road, Glen Ellyn, IL 60137
(630) 469-8900
www.ccsd89.org

Juice Bars/Italian Ice

Marino's and Luigi's Italian Ice
Jonny Pops
Kool Pops
Fruit/Juice Bars- Dole, Minute Maid, Breyer's (no mango)
Fla-Vor-Ice Freezer Pops
Whole Fruit Organic Juice Bars
*Goodpop: Organic Freezer Pop Cherry Limeade, Fruit Punch, Concord Grape

Pancake Mix

Aunt Jemima: Original Complete only
Cooking Spray: Pam Original
*Cherrybrook Kitchen: Gluten-free Pancake Mix
*Namaste (allergen and gluten-free waffle and pancake mix)

Toppings

Marshmallows Kraft, Campfire and Dandies (vegan) – original (not flavored)
Kraft Cool Whip (non-dairy)
Sprinkles - Betty Crocker Decor and Cake Mate only
McCormick's Cinnamon Sugar
Betty Crocker Frosting (no coconut)
Smuckers jelly
Aunt Jemima Pancake Syrup
*Enjoy Life Chocolate Chips

Additional desserts to be ordered from Quest Food Service at Glen Crest (630) 469-5220 or
garellano@questfms.com Must be ordered BY THE CASE. Must order at least two weeks in advance

Vanilla Yogurt Dessert Cup (best making sundaes) 24/case Allergens: milk

Twister Cup (Cotton Candy, Birthday Cake, & Raspberry) 18/case Allergens: milk

Mighty Mini Ice Cream Sandwich 48/case Allergens: contains milk, wheat, soy

Chocolate Scooter Ice Cream Bar 36/case Allergens: contains wheat, soy, milk Pictures and descriptions at
<http://www.hersheyicecream.com/products/index.html>

NOTE: No Tree Nuts Include No Coconut